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	District :
	Ramanathapuram
	Forecast Period :
	18/12/2024
	to
	22/12/2024
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ RMD /101/ 2024                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	17/12/2024
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	13/12/2024
	to
	16/12/2024

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	87.8

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	27-31

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	23-25

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	5-7

	Relative Humidity (%)
	66-89

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	1-7


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	    22-12-2024

	Parameters
	18-12-2024
	19-12-2024
	20-12-2024
	21-12-2024
	22-12-2024

	
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Rainfall (mm)
	10
	10
	4
	5
	4

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	31
	31
	31
	30
	30

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	23
	23
	23
	22
	22

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	7
	7
	7
	6
	6

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	78
	78
	78
	80
	80

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	80
	80
	80
	84
	84

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	4
	4
	4
	3
	3

	Wind Direction
	S
	S
	S
	SE
	SE


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of Moderate rain on 18, 19 Dec & light rain during 20, 21, 22 Dec. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 30℃ to 31℃ and the minimum temperature would be between 22℃ - 23℃. Generally cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 3-4 Kmph from, South & Southeast directions.


General Advisory:
Extended range Forecast for next week (20th to 26th December 2024):  

Rainfall:

As per extended range predictions, there is possibility of near normal to slightly above normal rainfall likely over the district during 20th to 26th December 2024.

Maximum Temperature:

Maximum temperatures are likely to be slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 26°C to 32°C over the plains of the district during next week. 20th to 26th December 2024

Minimum Temperature:

Minimum temperatures are likely to be slightly above normal and are likely to be in the range 20°C to 24°C over the district during next week 20th to 26th December 2024.

Due to the recent rains, the farmers should immediately remove the excess rainwater accumulated in the paddy fields and the lands where vegetable and horticultural crops are cultivated.
Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Chilly, Paddy & Animal Husbandry)
Chilly: 

The occurrence of Fusarium wilt was noticed in Chilly.  Fusarium wilt is characterized by wilting of the Chilly plant, upward and inward rolling of the leaves and leaves turn yellow and die. 

Generally, appear in localized areas of the field, where a high percentage of the plants wilt and die, although scattered wilted plants may also occur. 

To avoid this, use wilt-resistant varieties. Seed treatment with 4gm Trichoderma viride formulation per kg seed is more effective.  

Mix 2kg Trichoderma viride with 50kg FYM, sprinkle water and cover with a thin polythene sheet.   

When mycelia growth is visible on the heap after 15 days, apply the mixture in rows of chilly plants in an area of one acre. 

Or to control by chemical method, spray Azoxystrobin 18.2% + Difenconazole 11.4% SC @ 25ml per 10 litres of water. 

Paddy:
Farmers are advised to provide adequate drainage facilities in the fields to drain the rain water. Once the water is drained, spray 1% urea, 2% DAP and 1% KCl as a foliar application.
Animal Husbandry:
Due to the prevailing cold weather conditions, cattle rearers are advised to allow the cattle to graze only after 2 hours of sunrise. 
Cover the cow shed with gunny bags, and keep the floor in dry condition.  
Dry fodder and greens should be fed without moisture to avoid fungal infection.
